

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.13449/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 21/02/2003 in RP 53/01 in  
WP.No.302/00 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SHARAN P. KHANNA & ANR.Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF GR.BOMBAY & ORSRespondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for permission to place addl. documents on record )  
( With prayer for interim relief and Office Report )

Date : 18/08/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Sukhjender Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Pallav Sishodia, Adv.  
Ms. Pragya Baghel, Adv.for  
Ms. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Copy of the petition be supplied to the counsel for the respondents.  
List the matter after one week.

(S. Thapar) (V.P. Tyagi)  
PS to Registrar Court Master