

®

SLP(C)No. 13449 OF 2003
ITEM No.61 & 64

Court No. 5

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.13449/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 21/02/2003 in RP 53/01 in WP 302/00
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SHARAN P. KHANNA & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF GR.BOMBAY & ORS
(With Appln(s). for permission to place addl. documents on record)
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent (s)

With

SLP(C)...CC 7784/2003
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 01/09/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sukhjinder Singh, Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Pallav Shishodia, Adv.
Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.
Ms. Pragya Singh Bhaghel, Adv.

Mrs. Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Application for permission to file additional documents is allowed.

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay (in S.L.P.(C) No.....CC 7784/2003) as
well as on the specail leave petitions.

...2/-

-2-

Ms.Manik Karanjawala, learned counsel appears and takes notice for respondent Nos.1-4.

Issue notice to respondent Nos.5 & 6. Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

In the meanwhile, we stay the sale of the property in question.

Reply by respondent No.1-4 be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder be filed within two weeks th
ereafter.

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master