

SLP(C)No. 13449 OF 2003
ITEM No.59

Court No. 6

SECTION IIIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.13449/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 21/02/2003 in RP 53/01 in WP 302/00
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SHARAN P. KHANNA & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF GR.BOMBAY & ORS
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Respondent (s)

With

SLP(C)No.16544/2003
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for
interim relief and office report)

Date : 27/01/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.
Ms. Shilpa Chohan, Adv.
Mrs. Lalita Kaushik,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mrs. Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

Mr. S.S. Ray, Adv.
Ms. Shilpi Jha, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Bhatnagar, Adv.
Ms. Rakhi Ray, Adv.

Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counter affidavits be filed within four weeks and rejoinder in two weeks thereafter.

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master