

\230

SLP(C)No. 13449 OF 2003  
ITEM No.37

Court No. 3

SECTION IIIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.13449/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 21/02/2003 in RP 53/01 IN WP 302/00  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SHARAN P. KHANNA & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF GR.BOMBAY & ORS

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for permission to place addl. documents on record )  
( With prayer for interim relief and Office Report )  
With

SLP(C)No.16544/2003

Date : 13/08/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.  
Ms. Shilpa Chohan, Adv.  
Mr. A. Maratha, Adv.  
Mrs Lalita Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Pallav Shisodia, Adv.  
Ms. Nandini Gore, Adv.  
Ms. Seema Sundd, Adv.  
Mrs Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

Mr. Arun Jaitley, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Shilpi Jha, Adv.  
Ms. Shweta Chadha, Adv.  
Ms. Rakhi Ray, Adv.  
Ms. SS. Ray, Adv.

Mr. MN. Krishnamani, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Anil Karnwal, adv.  
Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

There are about 558 Units in the property in question. Mr. Naresh Kaushik, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners states that he was told by his clients that nearly 400 Unit holders are prepared to deposit the tax. The property tax that was due as on 30th September, 2003 was in the sum of Rs.5,76,34,232/- besides the penalty amount of Rs.7,12,251/-. On the request of learned counsel, we adjourn the matters for a period of six weeks. It may be possible to examine the working formula in case a sum of Rs.4 crores is deposited with the Corporation before the next date of hearing and receipts produced before this Court. List the matters after six weeks.

(S. Thapar)  
PS to Registrar

(V.P. Tyagi)  
Court Master