

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13449/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 21/02/2003 in RP No.53/2001 in WP No. 302/2000 of HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SHARAN P. KHANNA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF GR.BOMBAY & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for extension of time, permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 16544 of 2003

(With c/delay in filing SLP)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/10/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner(s)Mr. G.L. Sanghi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.

Ms. Shilpa Chohan, Adv.

Mrs. Lalita Kaushik,Adv.

For Respondent(s)Mr. Pallav Shisodia, Adv.

Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.

Ms. Seema Sundd, Adv.

Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

For Res.No.5: Mr. Arun Jaitley, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Nina Bhasin, Adv.

Ms. Shilpi Jha, Adv.

Ms. Rakhi Ray, Adv.

Ms. Shweta Chadha, Adv.

Mr. S.S.Ray, Adv.

For Intervenor:Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Anil Karnwal, Adv.

Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

By our order dated 13th August, 2004, it was directed that it may be possible to examine a working formula in case a

...2/-

-2-

sum of Rupees Four Crores is deposited with the Corporation and receipts produced before this Court. That order has not been complied with and instead, an application for extension of time has been filed.

Having regard to the facts and circumstances of the case, we direct that on payment of Rs.2.25 crores on 4th October, 2004 and a further payment of Rs.1.75 crores by 16th November, 2004, the case may be placed before this Court to examine the aspect of working formula in the last week of November, 2004.

In case the amounts are not deposited in terms of this order, the Special Leave Petitions shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.  
The parties are permitted to file affidavits in the Registry along with the receipts of payments.

(N. Annapurna)  
Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)  
Court Master